
COMPSTAT
Operations - Central Bureau Profile

02/04/24 to 03/02/24

OSB COMMAND STAFF
Al C. Neal Lillian Carranza

Rank: DEPUTY CHIEF COMMANDER COMMANDER
Date of Rank:
Date Assigned Bureau:
LAPD Appointment Date:

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending

HOMICIDE
RAPE (121,122)
RAPE (815,820,821)
TOTAL RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS
TOTAL VIOLENT  

BURGLARY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
BTFV
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT
TOTAL PROPERTY 
TOTAL PART I

Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*
SHOTS FIRED
SHOOTING VICTIMS

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 

HOMICIDE
RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**
BURGLARY
LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
TOTAL VIOLENT  
TOTAL PART I 
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS

*Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.
**Statistics include domestic violence. N.C. - Not Calculable

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

45.3%8.9% 3,3051,602 27.1% 2,2753,305

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.  

320
104

1.3%
120

331
52
71320

1,395

-33.3%118118

-8.6%

2,6001,602
996

46.2%

11

Change
6

4.7%

530493-10.7%

5,975 5,730

177

46.6%
10 10.0%

107

-7.0%

02/04/24 TO 

18.3%

911

468462

19525.0%
76 75

138
-5.9%
8.6%

336

8

03/02/24 02/03/24 2023

-12.2%
16.2%

33.3%

76

73
22.2%

107

14

99

60

YTD

-28.6%

YTDYTD

346 -2.9%

8476

%

8

8.1%

2022
-42.9%

5,473

1,140
56020.7% 488

2022Change

1,250

-5.5%

1,368
1,016

4,362
1,412

-29.6%
5.7%

4,039

35.9%996 733
10.0%-1.3%

1.5%

190
350.7%

138
462 420

32.7% -27.4%
64.1%

336

5

493-12.7%

842

2024

-12.9% 1,471
435

25

63
207

6.4%442
2202070.0%

150

207

0.0%150
-4.8%

463-4.5%

63 58

37

ARRESTS 01/07/24 TO %
01/06/24

11.1%

YTD

-19.2% 26

463

Change

-20.0%

24

03/02/24

8.3%

12/10/23 TO 

45

7
4

164
44 25.0%

8.3% 144

60

PROPERTY CRIMES

660

0.4%

50

01/07/24 TO 
02/03/24

253 252
547

50

Change

-6.4%

02/04/24 TO 

-6.0%

575-7.1%

%

2,507
2,034
2,671

144

213

%

-21.8%
4

02/03/24

55

150

Change

43

4
0.0%4
0.0%

7.5%
12.0%

156
43

01/07/24 TO 

55

4

-41.9%43

4

-6.6%

-7.3%

212 210

-6.1%

595

03/02/24

363 391

575
618
534

2,671

21 26
56

507

2,0341,912

213229

660

VIOLENT CRIMES 02/04/24 TO 01/07/24 TO 

-45.5%
26
11

1.0%
-38.5%

6
10 -33.3%
4 10

03/02/24 02/03/24 Change

16

15
-60.0%

-25.0%

560
1,167

-4.4%

-4.5% 21

637 1,360 1,434

%

9.0%547

01/07/24 TO 

637

02/03/24 01/06/24
-3.1%

Change

0.6%1,368

YTD

1,368
-7.2%

464

4,615

%

244

2,662

-21.1%

0.3%

-42.9%

60

-4.1%

2024

552

5,730
4,362

156 -24.4%

Change

-36.4%

881
45717.9%

640 3.1%
2,028

9.6%

YTD
2023
YTD

2024

39.0%1,3361,412
1,250

8.0%

-2.3%1,140 1,040
14.8%

%

0.3%

YTD

1,775

461
842
461

886 -5.0%842
391

-16.9% 49

2024

15

626
502

12/10/23 TO 

394
634

252 260

0.5%

22
22.2%9

26

-0.8%

-31.8%

%

11

4.0%
-16.1%

391
210

-8.1%

Michael A. Oreb

03/02/24
%

01/06/24
01/07/24 TO 12/10/23 TO 

10

02/03/24

April 10, 2022
April 10, 2022

Change

21
31
202

August 1, 2023
August 1, 2023
August 14, 1989

Change

22
-42.9%37 2828

24 -33.3%
49
19

-24.3%
16

49 59 77
28

0.9%

-4.6%

BUREAU C/O:

June 20, 2021
June 20, 2021
November 1, 1993

ASSISTANT C/O: ASSISTANT C/O:

42.9%

%

7

%

-15.8%
Change

YTD %YTD YTD YTD
20222023 Change 20242024

16

September 15, 1986

 Prepared by: COMPSTAT Unit          Statistics are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 3/5/2024


