

COMPSTAT

Operations - Central Bureau Profile 02/04/24 to 03/02/24



OSB COMMAND STAFF

Rank: Date of Rank: Date Assigned Bureau: LAPD Appointment Date:



BUREAU C/O: Michael A. Oreb DEPUTY CHIEF April 10, 2022 April 10, 2022 September 15, 1986



ASSISTANT C/O: AI C. Neal COMMANDER June 20, 2021 June 20, 2021 November 1, 1993



ASSISTANT C/O: Lillian Carranza COMMANDER August 1, 2023 August 1, 2023 August 14, 1989

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending 03/02/24												
VIOLENT CRIMES	02/04/24 TO	01/07/24 TO	%	01/07/24 TO	12/10/23 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	03/02/24	02/03/24	Change	02/03/24	01/06/24	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2022	Change
HOMICIDE	4	10	-60.0%	10	7	42.9%	16	24	-33.3%	16	19	-15.8%
RAPE (121,122)	10	15	-33.3%	15	22	-31.8%	28	37	-24.3%	28	49	-42.9%
RAPE (815,820,821)	6	11	-45.5%	11	9	22.2%	21	22	-4.5%	21	28	-25.0%
TOTAL RAPE	16	26	-38.5%	26	31	-16.1%	49	59	-16.9%	49	77	-36.4%
ROBBERY	212	210	1.0%	210	202	4.0%	461	391	17.9%	461	457	0.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	363	391	-7.2%	391	394	-0.8%	842	886	-5.0%	842	881	-4.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT	595	637	-6.6%	637	634	0.5%	1,368	1,360	0.6%	1,368	1,434	-4.6%
PROPERTY CRIMES	02/04/24 TO	01/07/24 TO	%	01/07/24 TO	12/10/23 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	03/02/24	02/03/24	Change	02/03/24	01/06/24	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2022	Change
BURGLARY	253	252	0.4%	252	260	-3.1%	560	464	20.7%	560	488	14.8%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	507	547	-7.3%	547	502	9.0%	1,140	1,040	9.6%	1,140	1,167	-2.3%
BTFV	534	575	-7.1%	575	626	-8.1%	1,250	1,775	-29.6%	1,250	1,368	-8.6%
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT	618	660	-6.4%	660	640	3.1%	1,412	1,336	5.7%	1,412	1,016	39.0%
TOTAL PROPERTY	1,912	2,034	-6.0%	2,034	2,028	0.3%	4,362	4,615	-5.5%	4,362	4,039	8.0%
TOTAL PART I	2,507	2,671	-6.1%	2,671	2,662	0.3%	5,730	5,975	-4.1%	5,730	5,473	4.7%
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*	229	213	7.5%	213	244	-12.7%	493	552	-10.7%	493	530	-7.0%
SHOTS FIRED	56	50	12.0%	50	45	11.1%	118	156	-24.4%	118	177	-33.3%
SHOOTING VICTIMS	21	26	-19.2%	26	24	8.3%	60	76	-21.1%	60	84	-28.6%
ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 03/02/24												
ARRESTS	02/04/24 TO	01/07/24 TO	%	01/07/24 TO	12/10/23 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
ARRESTS	03/02/24	02/03/24	Change	02/03/24	01/06/24	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2022	Change
HOMICIDE	4	4	0.0%	4	7	-42.9%	8	14	-42.9%	8	6	33.3%
RAPE	4	4	0.0%	4	5	-20.0%	11	9	22.2%	11	10	10.0%
ROBBERY	43	55	-21.8%	55	44	25.0%	107	99	8.1%	107	73	46.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**	156	144	8.3%	144	164	-12.2%	336	346	-2.9%	336	331	1.5%
BURGLARY	25	43	-41.9%	43	37	16.2%	76	75	1.3%	76	52	46.2%
LARCENY	150	150	0.0%	150	120	25.0%	320	195	64.1%	320	71	350.7%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	60	63	-4.8%	63	58	8.6%	138	104	32.7%	138	190	-27.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT	207	207	0.0%	207	220	-5.9%	462	468	-1.3%	462	420	10.0%
TOTAL PART I	442	463	-4.5%	463	435	6.4%	996	842	18.3%	996	733	35.9%
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS	1,395	1,602	-12.9%	1,602	1,471	8.9%	3,305	2,600	27.1%	3,305	2,275	45.3%

^{*}Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.

N.C. - Not Calculable

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

^{**}Statistics include domestic violence.